### **Richard, Philip E - DNR**

From: Sent: To:	Ree, Timothy <tree@craworld.com> Thursday, April 16, 2015 9:26 AM Richard, Philip E - DNR; Robinson, John H - DNR</tree@craworld.com>
Subject:	FW: Penta Wood - Successful Submission and Loading of 01/01/2015 Wastewater Discharge Monitoring Short Report for PENTA WOOD SF SITE - 0061531 ~COR-086165 ~
Attachments:	361207.pdf
Importance:	Low

FYI

-----Original Message-----

From: <u>WTeReports@DNR.state.wi.us</u> [mailto:WTeReports@DNR.state.wi.us]

Sent: Monday, April 13, 2015 7:57 AM

To: Ree, Timothy

Subject: [POSSIBLE SPAM DELETE] Successful Submission and Loading of 01/01/2015 Wastewater Discharge Monitoring Short Report for PENTA WOOD SF SITE - 0061531 Importance: Low

importance. Low

Attn: Timothy D Ree

Per the Trading Partner Agreement between PENTA WOOD SF SITE and WI DNR, this correspondence is notification of your successful submission of the Wastewater Discharge Monitoring Short Report for the period of 01/01/2015 to 03/31/2015. This means we received your certification statement and the file was verified to be the same as it was at the time you submitted the file. A copy of a PDF file generated from your XML file is attached for your records. The file can be opened by right clicking and saving to your hard drive. A copy of the original XML file will be retained on a DNR file service as well as the sample results being stored in the bureau permitting database.

musicimater bisenarge mentioning energy report

Facility Name :	PENTA WOOD SF SITE
Contact Address :	1801 Old Highway 8 NW, Ste 114
	Saint Paul, MN 55112-2307
Facility Contact :	Timothy Ree, Engineer
Phone Number :	(651) 639-0913
Reporting Period :	01/01/2015 - 03/31/2015
Form Due Date :	04/21/2015
Permit Number :	0061531

I OF DIVIL USU UNIT

.

•

.

Date Received:		
DOC:	339797	4
FIN:	16088.	Ĺ
FID:	807027980	ļ
Region:	Northern Region	
Permit Drafter:	Drafter not set	
Reviewer:	Kathy M. Bartilson	
Office:	Spooner	
	DOC: FIN: FID: Region: Permit Drafter: Reviewer:	DOC:339797FIN:16088.FID:807027980Region:Northern RegionPermit Drafter:Drafter not setReviewer:Kathy M. Bartilson

Ģ

Sample Point	Paramete #	r Parameter	Date Sample	Sample Type	Sample Results	Units	Limit Type	Limit	LOD	LOQ	QC Exceed?	Lab Certification
701	368	Pentachloro- phenol	01/27/2015	GRAB	1800	ug/L		****	19	120	N	998027800
701	368	Pentachloro- phenol	02/18/2015	GRAB	480	ug/L		****	15	97	N	998027800
701	368	Pentachloro- phenol	03/03/2015	GRAB	390	ug/L		****	15	97	N	998027800
001	105	Chloride	01/27/2015	GRAB	14	mg/L		****	0.41	1.0	N	999518190
001	35	Arsenic, Total Recoverable	01/27/2015	GRAB	2.8	ug/L	Monthly Avg	5(0)	0.18	5.0	N	999518190
001	147	Copper, Total Recoverable	01/27/2015	GRAB	0.0016	mg/L		****	0.00075	0.0020	N	999518190
001	553	Zinc, Total Recoverable	01/27/2015	GRAB	<0.020	mg/L		****	0.0073	0.020	N	999518190
001	251	Iron, Total Recoverable	01/27/2015	GRAB	<0.100	mg/L		****	0.016	0.100	N	999518190
001	277	Manganese, Total Recoverable	01/27/2015	GRAB	0.970	mg/L		****	0.011	0.0050	N	999518190

•

.

1

-

.

.

# Footnotes (DNR Use Only; Instructions for completing this form that are unique for your facility may be displayed here.)

### General Remarks

· ·		

## Laboratory Quality Control Comments

The concentration reported for arsenic was noted with a "B" qualifier by the laboratory, indicating that the compound was found in the blank and sample. The concentration reported for pentachlorophenol on the 1/27/2015 sample was noted with a "B" qualifier by the laboratory, indicating that the compound was found in the blank and sample.

#### Submitted by timdree0042 on 04/10/2015 1:02:41 PM

Wastewater Discharge Monitoring Form Facility Name: PENTA WOOD SF SITE